# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 04/01/2015

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

Vs.

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

PCB No. 2015-155 (Water – Enforcement)

Respondent.

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

)

 TO: Evan J. McGinley Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the Motion for Admission *Pro Hac Vice* of Dale A. Guariglia on behalf of the Respondent, Illinois American Water Company, an Illinois corporation, a copy of which are herewith served upon you.

By:

**BRYAN CAVE LLP** Dale A. Guariglia

211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 Telephone: (314) 259-2000 Telefax: (314) 259-2020

Attorney for Illinois American Water Company

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 04/01/2015

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE	OF THE	STATE OF	ILLINOIS,
--------	--------	----------	-----------

Complainant,

Vs.

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

Respondent.

PCB No. 2015-155 (Water – Enforcement)

### **MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE ON BEHALF OF ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER COMPANY**

COMES NOW, Dale A. Guariglia, of the law firm Bryan Cave LLP, and pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Rules of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, files this Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice in this matter on behalf of Illinois American Water Company. In support of this Motion, Dale A. Guariglia states as follows:

1. Dale A. Guariglia is in good standing and admitted to practice before all state courts in the state of Missouri.

Respectfully submitted,

BRYAN CAVE LLP

By:

Dale A. Guariglia, MO Bar # 32988 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 Telephone: (314) 259-2000 Telefax: (314) 259-2020

Attorney for Illinois American Water Company

#### **<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>**

TO:

Evan J. McGinley Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 1, 2015, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, a Motion for Admission *Pro Hac Vice* on behalf of the Respondent, Illinois American Water Company, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

BRYAN CAVE LLP

By:

) A A